
FEB 2022 TOTAL MAX LOAD

RANK Part‐time Faculty LOAD SITE RETURN RIGHTS DISCIPLINE

74 Phillips, Patricia 134.20 A 6.00 ACCT

102 Benda, William 99.36 A 6.00 ACCT

183 Gutierrez, Martin 43.28 A 5.28 ACCT

203 Hopson‐Donoho, Katrina 34.40 A 5.28 ACCT

285 Jones, Kathy 4.00 A 4.00 ACCT

99 Strong, Brittney 101.00 A 6.00 AG

130 Peterson, Carrie 79.00 A 3.00 AG

248 Eger, Mark 18.00 A 3.00 AJ

265 Hearne, Robyn 12.00 A 6.00 AJ

274 Mueller, Tina 9.00 A 3.00 AJ

281 Johnson, Ronald 6.00 A 3.00 AJ

287 DeCecco, Chalmer 3.00 A 3.00 AJ

287 Durfor, Steven 3.00 A 3.00 AJ

287 Kirkland, Marc 3.00 A 3.00 AJ

124 Gil, Damon 83.16 A 6.00 AJ

75 Green, Julia 132.00 A 6.00 ANTHR

177 Blackthorne, Emma 45.00 A 3.00 ANTHR

12 De Silva, Anna 253.50 A 6.00 ART

43 McConnell, James 187.15 A 6.00 ART

122 Wallace, Rebecca 86.49 A 6.00 ART

148 Kidd, Joanna 63.83 A 5.33 ART

167 Pappas, Matthew 49.48 A 6.00 ART

176 Treuhaft, Melanie 45.64 A 6.00 ART

245 Boeger, Tommy 18.65 A 6.00 ART

248 Sealander, Sara 18.00 A 3.00 ART

262 Mesbah, Mehran 13.66 A 6.00 ART

271 Adams, Stephanie 10.66 A 6.00 ART

231 Thapa, Mahendra 22.65 A 6.00 ASTRO

47 Coats, Julia 180.35 A 6.00 ATHL

147 Atkinson, Howard 63.96 A 6.00 ATHL

166 Baggio, Cristina 49.64 A 6.00 ATHL

185 Pettengill, Michael 42.08 A 6.00 ATHL

144 Welch, Stuart 66.14 A 6.00 ATHL

40 Villegas, Rene 191.50 A 6.00 ATHL

70 Miller, Robert 139.38 A 6.00 ATHL

115 Walden, Ashley 90.32 A 6.00 ATHL

121 Hampton, Jason 86.72 A 6.00 ATHL

169 Wilcox, Joy 48.08 A 6.00 AUTO

188 Ferrari, Daniel 40.95 A 6.00 AUTO

198 Powell, Jason 37.65 A 6.00 AUTO

260 Mendez, Salvador 14.25 A 5.10 AUTO

266 Moore, Donald 11.56 A 4.55 AUTO

284 Berg, Ryland 4.55 A 4.55 AUTO

26 Jones, Kenneth 227.82 A 6.00 BCA

243 Flores, Jenny 19.11 A 6.00 BCA
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268 Mendez, Yuliana 11.34 A 3.78 BCA

69 Paras, Teresa 140.89 A 4.55 BCA

157 Langan, Pamela 55.12 A 6.00 BCA

95 Harrison, Liberty 106.61 A 6.00 BCA

3 Sclafani, Peter 314.65 A 6.00 BIOL

24 Moore, Rennee 229.35 A 6.00 BIOL

279 Odeh, Murad 7.10 A 6.00 BIOL

18 Larson, Michael 235.15 A 6.00 BIOL

103 Hamilton, William 98.50 A 6.00 BIOL

126 Carney, Diane 82.00 A 6.00 BIOL

211 Roberts, Jeffrey 31.10 A 6.00 BIOL 

173 Eubanks, Rachelle 47.00 A 6.00 BUS

67 Bass, Charles 144.20 A 6.00 CHEM

131 Chauhan‐Trehan, Shalini 78.00 A 6.00 CHEM

158 Herrera, Eric 54.50 A 6.00 CHEM

273 Green, Julianne 9.55 A 2.55 CHEM

44 Shepard, Steven 186.83 A 6.00 COMSC

151 Cheema, Gurpreet 60.00 A 6.00 COUNS

175 Sanchez, Cristina 46.00 A 6.00 COUNS

263 Suy, Shaun 13.00 A 3.00 COUNS

265 Vargas, Mayra 12.00 A 3.00 COUNS

274 Jorrin, Christopher 9.00 A 3.00 COUNS

274 Moua, Adam 9.00 A 3.00 COUNS

107 Brown, Gregory 96.00 A 6.00 COUNS

45 Walker, Heidi 184.00 A 6.00 COUNS

29 Hansen, Roy 217.42 A 6.00 CUL

59 Nicoletti, John 156.97 A 6.00 CUL

216 France, Justin 29.50 A 6.00 CUL

276 Alvarado, Esteban 8.10 A 6.00 CUL

226 Williams, Marsha 24.89 A 4.44 CWEE

17 Salluzzo, Michelle  236.00 A 6.00 ECE

33 Stephens, Bettye‐Ann 214.00 A 6.00 ECE

38 Knight, Ramona 193.62 A 6.00 ECE

80 Madrid, Griselda 126.00 A 6.00 ECE

139 Byers, Tonya 69.30 A 3.05 ECE

149 Miller, Donyale 63.00 A 6.00 ECE

186 Amaya‐Andersen, Thelma 42.00 A 6.00 ECE

228 Ryan, Patricia 24.00 A 6.00 ECE

241 Butcher, Kimberly 19.50 A 3.00 ECE

73 Summers, John 134.61 A 3.00 ECE

18 Larson, Michael 235.15 A 6.00 ECOL

103 Hamilton, William 98.50 A 6.00 ECOL

126 Carney, Diane 82.00 A 6.00 ECOL

211 Roberts, Jeffrey 31.10 A 6.00 ECOL

68 Saxton,John 144.00 A 6.00 ECON
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117 Dulay, Hardial 88.00 A 6.00 ECON

218 Radding, Joseph 29.00 A 6.00 ECON

231 Vannucci, Kristina 22.65 A 4.55 EDUC

8 Provenzano, Samuel 271.34 A 6.00 ENGL

22 Ciobanasiu, Jonathan 230.02 A 6.00 ENGL

36 Bath, Benazir 205.68 A 6.00 ENGL

39 Rowntree, Mary 192.00 A 6.00 ENGL

65 Golding, Michael 152.00 A 6.00 ENGL

71 Vincent, Zu 137.00 A 6.00 ENGL

77 Jeffrey, Erica 129.00 A 6.00 ENGL

81 Riedel, Megan 125.00 A 6.00 ENGL

85 Colombo, Julie 118.00 A 6.00 ENGL

101 Oeser, Kathryn 100.00 A 6.00 ENGL

110 Vinsky, Jennifer 94.00 A 6.00 ENGL

113 Graham, Heather 92.00 A 6.00 ENGL

129 Boice, Renee 80.00 A 6.00 ENGL

162 Armstrong, Elizabeth 52.00 A 6.00 ENGL

225 Ramsey, Tina 25.00 A 6.00 ENGL

230 Keriotis, Ingrid 23.00 A 6.00 ENGL

248 Knowlton, Sarah 18.00 A 5.00 ENGL

252 Bellamy, Jennifer 16.00 A 4.00 ENGL

252 Crane, Carolyn 16.00 A 4.00 ENGL

265 Goldbar, Christine 12.00 A 4.00 ENGL

274 Masuda, Walter 9.00 A 3.00 ENGL

128 Talley, Laura 80.22 A 6.00 ENGL

223 Taheri, Mansour 26.20 A 4.55 ENGR

275 Edwards, Bryan 8.55 A 3.00 ENGR

128 Talley, Laura 80.22 A 6.00 ESL

14 Jow,Tony 241.72 A 6.00 ESL

94 Marcussen, Kimberly 106.78 A 5.00 ESL

161 Rogers, Elizabeth 52.55 A 6.00 ESL

163 Leaf, Kaitlin 51.00 A 6.00 ESL

212 Nedovodeeva Ortiz, Elena 31.00 A 6.00 ESL

252 Scholl, Mark 16.00 A 6.00 ESL

277 Arana, Juliya 8.00 A 5.00 ESL

277 Simon, Sabina 8.00 A 6.00 ESL

286 Johnson, Hannah 3.78 A 3.78 ESL

56 Ramos, Maria 165.60 A 6.00 FCS

248 Armstrong, Christopher 18.00 A 3.00 FIRTC

287 Baker, Christopher 3.00 A 3.00 FIRTC

287 Matsuoka, Tadash 3.00 A 3.00 FIRTC

287 Stoddard, Robert 3.00 A 3.00 FIRTC

287 Stevens, Belinda 3.00 A 3.00 GEOG

177 Bowen, Carmen 45.00 A 6.00 GEOG

124 Gil, Damon 83.16 A 6.00 GNBUS

Page 3 of 7



FEB 2022 TOTAL MAX LOAD

RANK Part‐time Faculty LOAD SITE RETURN RIGHTS DISCIPLINE

Part‐time Faculty Seniority List ‐ Effective Fall 2022
Yuba

69 Paras, Teresa 140.89 A 4.55 GNBUS

9 Anderson, David 265.00 A 6.00 GNBUS

131 Gibbs, Douglas 78.00 A 3.00 GNBUS

206 Anderson, Clifford (Mick) 33.00 A 3.00 GNBUS

259 Ninh, Thien‐Huong 14.32 A 6.00 GNBUS

287 Loyd, William 3.00 A 3.00 GNBUS

157 Langan, Pamela 55.12 A 6.00 GNBUS

232 Cavanagh, Dawn 21.66 A 6.00 GNBUS

57 Wildie, Kevin 160.06 A 6.00 HIST

98 Krulder, Joseph 101.58 A 6.00 HIST

119 Moore, Ronald 87.50 A 6.00 HIST

140 Gleason, Kevin 69.00 A 6.00 HIST

163 Randolph, Megan 51.00 A 6.00 HIST

170 Barksdale, Dante 48.00 A 6.00 HIST

265 Brown, Spencer 12.00 A 6.00 HIST

287 Ahrens, Monica 3.00 A 3.00 HIST

287 Carroll, Dillon 3.00 A 3.00 HIST

204 Eberhardt, Claire 34.02 A 6.00 HIST

125 Carson, Connie 83.00 A 6.00 HLTH

56 Ramos, Maria 165.60 A 6.00 HLTH

144 Welch, Stuart 66.14 A 6.00 HLTH

30 Kreft, Judith 217.24 A 6.00 HLTH

46 Rodriguez, Jesus 182.37 A 6.00 HLTH

76 Evangelho, Ryan 130.94 A 6.00 HLTH

40 Villegas, Rene 191.50 A 6.00 HLTH

70 Miller, Robert 139.38 A 6.00 HLTH

115 Walden, Ashley 90.32 A 6.00 HLTH

121 Hampton, Jason 86.72 A 6.00 HLTH

204 Eberhardt, Claire 34.02 A 6.00 HUMAN

31 Sorensen, Daniel 217.00 A 6.00 HUMAN

265 Boswell, David 12.00 A 3.00 HUMAN

107 Brown, Gregory 96.00 A 6.00 HUSEV

73 Summers, John 134.61 A 3.00 HUSEV

17 Sorgea, Frank 236.00 A 6.00 HUSEV

20 Siggins, Donald 234.31 A 6.00 HUSEV

252 Lawson, Tonya 16.00 A 6.00 HUSEV

41 Rivers, John 189.00 A 6.00 HUSEV

184 Gearhart, Page 43.00 A 6.00 HUSEV

64 Brokaw, Phyllis 153.73 A 6.00 LEARN

19 Arata, Raymond 234.34 A 6.00 MATH

61 Lindquist‐Bernou, Nancy 156.00 A 4.00 MATH

120 Troxel, Bruce 87.00 A 6.00 MATH

150 White, Bryan 61.00 A 6.00 MATH

277 Kovacs, Sarah 8.00 A 4.00 MATH

5 Uram, Peter 307.34 A 6.00 MATH
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7 Uram, Tatyana 288.78 A 6.00 MATH

53 Bailey, Amelita 174.34 A 6.00 MATH

60 Haroyan, Satenik 156.12 A 6.00 MATH

106 Xiong, Moua 96.34 A 6.00 MATH

137 Hoskins, Willard 72.12 A 6.00 MATH

168 Nguyen, Dung 48.98 A 6.00 MATH

50 Poulos, Jeremy 177.00 A 6.00 MCOMM

86 Welton, David 117.55 A 6.00 MCOMM

52 Kirk, Bruce 175.10 A 6.00 MFGT

49 Miller, Allan 177.08 A 6.00 MUSIC

87 Rossel, William 117.00 A 3.00 MUSIC

88 Grasso, Matthew 114.82 A 6.00 MUSIC

136 Aldridge, Jennifer 72.79 A 1.78 MUSIC

164 Hood, Rebekah 50.65 A 5.33 MUSIC

187 Hmeleva, Milena 41.52 A 5.34 MUSIC

207 Foley, Matthew 32.78 A 6.00 MUSIC

208 Hastey, Alisan 32.75 A 3.55 MUSIC

247 Molina, Jane 18.18 A 1.78 MUSIC

279 Roberts, Jan 7.10 A 3.55 MUSIC

289 Kersting, Corey 1.78 A 1.78 MUSIC

78 Dingler, Alyson 128.64 A 6.00 NURS

127 Ark, Satvinder 81.37 A 6.00 NURS

141 Belmonte, Sarah 68.84 A 6.00 NURS

142 Chan, Ellen 67.30 A 6.00 NURS

195 Christopher, Candice 38.25 A 6.00 NURS

213 Paulsen, Karena 30.30 A 6.00 NURS

221 Njuguna, Esther 26.78 A 6.00 NURS

221 Thomas, Kristine 26.78 A 6.00 NURS

240 Sharma, Sonia 20.00 A 2.00 NURS

253 Caton‐Hall, Devaney 15.95 A 4.46 NURS

256 Matthews, Kathleen 15.30 A 6.00 NURS

269 Gutierrez, Cheryl 11.16 A 3.83 NURS

280 Malakzay, Hamza 6.67 A 6.00 NURS

285 Wilson, Lorraine 4.00 A 4.00 NURS

69 Paras, Teresa 140.89 A 4.55 OA

173 Eubanks, Rachelle 47.00 A 6.00 OA

190 Toche, Anabel 40.28 A 5.28 OA

265 Geyer, Tiffany 12.00 A 3.00 OA

95 Harrison, Liberty 106.61 A 6.00 OA

232 Cavanagh, Dawn 21.66 A 6.00 OA

11 Kline, Joseph 260.19 A 5.32 PE

47 Coats, Julia 180.35 A 6.00 PE

147 Atkinson, Howard 63.96 A 6.00 PE

166 Baggio, Cristina 49.64 A 6.00 PE

185 Pettengill, Michael 42.08 A 6.00 PE
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144 Welch, Stuart 66.14 A 6.00 PE

30 Kreft, Judith 217.24 A 6.00 PE

46 Rodriguez, Jesus 182.37 A 6.00 PE

76 Evangelho, Ryan 130.94 A 6.00 PE

40 Villegas, Rene 191.50 A 6.00 PE

70 Miller, Robert 139.38 A 6.00 PE

115 Walden, Ashley 90.32 A 6.00 PE

121 Hampton, Jason 86.72 A 6.00 PE

31 Sorensen, Daniel 217.00 A 6.00 PHIL

265 Boswell, David 12.00 A 3.00 PHIL

62 Baral, Eric 155.20 A 6.00 PHOTO

109 Cook, Danita 94.75 A 6.00 PHOTO

224 Schulte, Bruce 25.20 A 6.00 PHYS

231 Thapa, Mahendra 22.65 A 6.00 PHYS

177 Bowen, Carmen 45.00 A 6.00 PHYSC

130 Peterson, Carrie 79.00 A 3.00 PLSCI

135 Voigt, Kurt 74.85 A 6.00 PLSCI

287 Crerar, Jennifer 3.00 A 3.00 PLSCI

99 Strong, Brittney 101.00 A 6.00 PLSCI

80 Tolentino, Salvador 126.00 A 6.00 POLSC

116 Krapf, Trevor 90.00 A 6.00 POLSC

120 Cook, Alan 87.00 A 6.00 PSYCH

165 Zambello, Giancarlo 50.00 A 6.00 PSYCH

265 Battinich, William 12.00 A 6.00 PSYCH

265 Nolan, Meagan 12.00 A 6.00 PSYCH

287 Cheema, Gavin 3.00 A 3.00 PSYCH

45 Walker, Heidi 184.00 A 6.00 PSYCH

252 Lawson, Tonya 16.00 A 6.00 PSYCH

251 Willson, Angela 16.16 A 6.00 RADT

64 Brokaw, Phyllis 153.73 A 6.00 READ

104 Dethlefsen, Kimberly 98.00 A 6.00 SIGN

151 Dutra, Nathan 60.00 A 6.00 SIGN

165 Pell, Cristie 50.00 A 6.00 SIGN

265 Bennett, Mela 12.00 A 4.00 SIGN

277 Gruber, Chris 8.00 A 4.00 SIGN

54 Bennette, Robert 171.00 A 6.00 SOCIL

140 Davis, Edward 69.00 A 6.00 SOCIL

41 Rivers, John 189.00 A 6.00 SOCIL

184 Gearhart, Page 43.00 A 6.00 SOCIL

162 Haley, Duane 52.00 A 6.00 SPAN

55 Canto‐Lugo, Neelam 167.00 A 6.00 SPECH

58 Prager, James 157.50 A 6.00 SPECH

90 Rives, Jodi 111.00 A 6.00 SPECH

151 Jackson, LaToya 60.00 A 3.00 SPECH

163 Butler, Brett 51.00 A 6.00 SPECH
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215 Bravo, Susanna 30.00 A 6.00 SPECH

248 Faaita, Mark 18.00 A 6.00 SPECH

287 DeVere, Daniel 3.00 A 3.00 SPECH

5 Uram, Peter 307.34 A 6.00 STAT

7 Uram, Tatyana 288.78 A 6.00 STAT

53 Bailey, Amelita 174.34 A 6.00 STAT

60 Haroyan, Satenik 156.12 A 6.00 STAT

106 Xiong, Moua 96.34 A 6.00 STAT

137 Hoskins, Willard 72.12 A 6.00 STAT

168 Nguyen, Dung 48.98 A 6.00 STAT

83 Stottmann, Joseph 121.75 A 6.00 THART

254 Crosthwaite, John 15.78 A 6.00 THART

273 Crocker, Warren 9.55 A 5.00 THART

99 Strong, Brittney 101.00 A 6.00 VETT

25 Loghry, Bonnie 229.00 A 6.00 VETT

32 Kratochvil, Monica 215.15 A 6.00 VETT

79 Rochin, Nikki 127.85 A 6.00 VETT

267 Kuykendall, Amber 11.54 A 3.27 VETT

181 De la Torre, Jesus 44.30 A 6.00 WELD

282 Stephens, Grant 5.55 A 5.55 WELD

52 Kirk, Bruce 175.10 A 6.00 WELD
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